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File #:  Version: 123-2880 Name: Application for Variable Term Program Waiver
CBEST and BCLAD – California Commission on
Teacher Credentialing – Named Employee for
School Year 2023-2024

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:12/15/2023 Deputy Chief, Talent

On agenda: Final action:1/10/2024 1/10/2024

Enactment date: 1/10/2024 24-0007Enactment #:

Title: Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2324-0109 - Application for Variable Term
Program Waiver - CBEST and BCLAD - California Commission on Teacher Credentialing - Named
Employees for School Year 2023-2024:
1. Karen Castillo Rivera, (BCLAD) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Spanish Teacher,
Esperanza Elementary School;
2. Karen Castillo Rivera, (CBEST) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Spanish Teacher,
Esperanza Elementary School;
3. Rosa Del Toro, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Spanish Teacher, Bridges Academy
Elementary School;
4. Jonathan Ayres, 9th - 12th Grade English Teacher, Skyline High School;
5. Naayliah Gayton, K - 5th Grade Multiple Subject Teacher, Highland Community Elementary
School;
6. Amairani Juarez-Mendez, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Madison Park
Elementary School;
7. Nicholas Soenyun, K - 5th Grade Music Teacher, Lincoln Elementary School;
8. Demareyeh Lane, 9th - 12th Grade Special Education Mild/Moderate Teacher, Fremont High
School;
9. Sabrina Branco, 6th - 8th Grade Business Teacher, Roosevelt Middle School;
10. Eryn Swarn, 6th - 8th Grade English Teacher, Elmhurst United Middle School;
11. Juan Reyes, (BCLAD) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Melrose Academy
Elementary School;
12. Juan Reyes, (CBEST) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Melrose Academy
Elementary School;
13. Miguel Birruete, K - 5th Grade PE Teacher, Esperanza Elementary School;
14. Veronica Bravo Gonzalez, (BCLAD) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Health Teacher, Melrose
Academy Elementary School;
15. Veronica Bravo Gonzalez, (CBEST) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Health Teacher, Melrose
Academy Elementary School;
16. Nekeya Murray, 6th - 8th Grade Special Education Mild/Moderate Teacher, Montera Middle
School;
17. Yamid Valencia Rodriguez, (BCLAD) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher,
Melrose Academy Elementary School;
18. Yamid Valencia Rodriguez, (CBEST) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher,
Melrose Academy Elementary School; and
19. Karyn Lee, K - 5th Grade Special Education Extensive Support Needs Teacher, Martin Luther
King Jr Elementary School.
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Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education1/10/2024 1 Pass

Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2324-0109 - Application for Variable Term Program Waiver -
CBEST and BCLAD - California Commission on Teacher Credentialing - Named Employees for School Year 2023-2024:

1. Karen Castillo Rivera, (BCLAD) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Spanish Teacher, Esperanza
Elementary School;

2. Karen Castillo Rivera, (CBEST) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Spanish Teacher, Esperanza
Elementary School;

3. Rosa Del Toro, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Spanish Teacher, Bridges Academy Elementary School;
4. Jonathan Ayres, 9th - 12th Grade English Teacher, Skyline High School;
5. Naayliah Gayton, K - 5th Grade Multiple Subject Teacher, Highland Community Elementary School;
6. Amairani Juarez-Mendez, K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Madison Park Elementary School;
7. Nicholas Soenyun, K - 5th Grade Music Teacher, Lincoln Elementary School;
8. Demareyeh Lane, 9th - 12th Grade Special Education Mild/Moderate Teacher, Fremont High School;
9. Sabrina Branco, 6th - 8th Grade Business Teacher, Roosevelt Middle School;
10. Eryn Swarn, 6th - 8th Grade English Teacher, Elmhurst United Middle School;
11. Juan Reyes, (BCLAD) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Melrose Academy Elementary School;
12. Juan Reyes, (CBEST) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Melrose Academy Elementary School;
13. Miguel Birruete, K - 5th Grade PE Teacher, Esperanza Elementary School;
14. Veronica Bravo Gonzalez, (BCLAD) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Health Teacher, Melrose Academy Elementary

School;
15. Veronica Bravo Gonzalez, (CBEST) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Health Teacher, Melrose Academy Elementary

School;
16. Nekeya Murray, 6th - 8th Grade Special Education Mild/Moderate Teacher, Montera Middle School;
17. Yamid Valencia Rodriguez, (BCLAD) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Melrose Academy

Elementary School;
18. Yamid Valencia Rodriguez, (CBEST) K - 5th Grade Bilingual Multiple Subject Teacher, Melrose Academy

Elementary School; and
19. Karyn Lee, K - 5th Grade Special Education Extensive Support Needs Teacher, Martin Luther King Jr

Elementary School.
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